
North Armagh Motorcycle Car Club
Loughgall Country Park Stages 2008

Overall Results 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

1 2 Camillus Bradley Danny O Neill 6 Mk2 03:43.9 03:39.1 03:40.1 03:33.9 03:09.6 03:06.9 00:00 20:53.5
2 7 Seamus O Connell Tommy O Connell 7 Mk2 03:44.8 03:41.2 03:40.6 03:34.8 03:11.8 03:07.6 00:00 21:00.8
3 1 Adrian Heatherington Gary Nolan 7 Mk2 03:46.3 03:40.3 03:38.3 03:38.3 03:14.4 03:12.2 00:00 21:09.8
4 4 Norman Armstrong Lisa Armstrong 6 Mk2 03:48.4 03:41.2 03:42.7 03:39.4 03:13.9 03:10.4 00:00 21:16.0
5 9 John Waring Mo Downey 7 Mk2 03:49.3 03:42.9 03:46.5 03:40.5 03:16.0 03:12.4 00:00 21:27.6
6 6 Mervyn Wedlock Laura Wedlock 6 Mk2 03:50.6 03:48.0 03:46.6 03:41.9 03:16.9 03:13.8 00:00 21:37.8
7 13 James Kennedy John Rowan 6 Mk2 03:45.9 03:42.9 03:52.0 03:40.4 03:16.8 03:22.1 00:00 21:40.1
8 5 Alistair Cochrane Jonathan Charles 6 Mk2 03:52.9 03:46.7 03:48.8 03:40.4 03:19.0 03:16.6 00:00 21:44.4
9 14 Damian Toner Raymond Loughran 5 Mk2 03:53.5 03:49.1 03:52.0 03:42.8 03:16.7 03:16.8 00:00 21:50.9

10 3 David Armstrong Emmett Sherry 7 G3 03:54.6 03:50.7 03:56.5 03:43.8 03:19.8 03:17.7 00:00 22:03.1
11 98 Paul Barrett Dermot Colgan 7 Focus 03:50.2 03:45.0 03:48.3 03:42.0 03:18.7 03:39.0 00:00 22:03.2
12 16 Shane Cullen Philip Cherry 5 Mk2 03:55.3 03:50.8 03:52.0 03:49.9 03:21.7 03:18.1 00:00 22:07.8
13 23 Glenn Williamson John Henderson 5 Mk2 03:55.1 03:50.3 03:52.0 03:52.5 03:23.9 03:24.1 00:00 22:17.9
14 37 Sam Moffett Vicent McAree 4 C2R2 04:00.4 03:51.7 03:52.0 03:53.2 03:22.5 03:20.3 00:00 22:20.1
15 35 Alan Simms Martian McGarrity 5 Mk 03:56.5 03:57.1 03:52.0 03:56.2 03:20.0 03:18.4 00:00 22:20.2
16 40 Alan Atcheson Dean Henderson 5 Mk2 03:56.4 03:50.4 03:52.0 04:00.5 03:21.9 03:20.0 00:00 22:21.2
17 26 John McGettrick Kathriona Currare 6 Mk 03:58.6 03:48.1 03:52.0 03:57.8 03:23.3 03:23.7 00:00 22:23.5
18 50 William Armstrong Paul Mulholland 5 Mk2 04:01.1 03:52.1 03:52.0 03:54.0 03:24.0 03:21.0 00:00 22:24.2
19 21 David Graham Chris Moore 4 Saxo 04:03.1 03:54.6 03:52.0 03:52.5 03:24.6 03:20.8 00:00 22:27.6
20 34 Ricky McAlonan Rodney Wallace 4 Mk2 03:59.4 03:53.8 03:52.0 03:56.6 03:25.5 03:22.7 00:00 22:30.0
21 17 Andrew McLoone Marc McGowan 4 Mk2 04:04.4 03:55.5 03:52.0 03:49.5 03:27.0 03:23.4 00:00 22:31.8
22 19 Donal Connolly Danny McLaughlin 5 Mk2 04:04.2 03:57.9 03:52.0 03:52.5 03:24.8 03:23.7 00:00 22:35.1
23 66 Stanley McKeown Graham Patterson 4 Cor 04:06.4 03:56.9 03:52.0 03:56.6 03:24.7 03:19.8 00:00 22:36.4
24 10 Brian Black Ian Crozier 2 Starlet 04:07.6 03:57.6 03:51.2 03:54.4 03:26.1 03:22.3 00:00 22:39.2
25 45 Declan Smith Cathal Hughes 6 Astra 04:04.9 03:57.9 03:52.0 03:58.8 03:26.9 03:24.2 00:00 22:44.7
26 41 William McClurkin Louise McClurkin 5 Mk2 04:02.3 03:54.6 03:52.0 04:05.7 03:27.5 03:24.3 00:00 22:46.4
27 38 Ivan Orr Geoffery Orr 6 G3 04:04.4 04:00.5 03:52.0 03:59.0 03:28.5 03:28.4 00:00 22:52.8
28 54 Eamon Doherty Eoin McGuckian 5 Mk2 04:05.8 04:05.5 03:52.0 03:56.4 03:27.7 03:26.5 00:00 22:53.9
29 49 Maurice Jellie Gerald Stanley 7 Starl 04:04.3 04:00.3 03:52.0 04:01.6 03:29.9 03:26.0 00:00 22:54.1
30 58 James Wylie Linda Norris 5 Mk2 04:07.2 04:01.7 03:52.0 03:58.5 03:30.2 03:26.3 00:00 22:55.9
31 36 Simon Gordon Billy Regan 3 Nova 04:08.4 04:03.6 03:52.0 04:00.7 03:31.8 03:28.5 00:00 23:05.0
32 22 Gareth Sayers Gareth Gilchrist 2 Nov 04:07.4 04:15.8 03:52.0 03:52.5 03:33.5 03:26.2 00:00 23:07.4
33 99 Eamon McCrystal Martin Kearns 6 Mk2 04:06.9 03:59.9 03:52.0 04:03.4 03:32.6 03:37.1 00:00 23:11.9
34 48 Trevor Allen Connor Loughran 6 Astr 04:13.0 04:04.2 03:52.0 04:07.5 03:32.9 03:26.8 00:00 23:16.4
35 39 Gerard McGinley John Coll 3 Sunbeam 04:09.2 04:03.9 03:52.0 04:05.4 03:33.0 03:33.7 00:00 23:17.2
36 25 Gerry McGivney Brian Ruth 5 Mk2 04:07.8 04:04.7 03:52.0 04:05.6 03:37.2 03:34.7 00:00 23:22.0
37 79 Michael Magee John Magilton 6 Sunbea 04:12.6 04:18.4 03:52.0 04:03.8 03:32.6 03:26.5 00:00 23:25.9
38 46 Raymond Nelson Chris Nelson 5 Mk2 04:19.5 04:04.5 03:52.0 04:03.8 03:36.4 03:29.9 00:00 23:26.1
39 73 Harold McAllister Alex Ewart 3 Sunbeam 04:11.0 04:11.6 03:52.0 04:02.6 03:41.9 03:29.6 00:00 23:28.7
40 44 Joe McAteer Frank McMullan 5 Mk2 04:08.8 04:04.8 03:52.0 04:09.6 03:40.2 03:37.4 00:00 23:32.8
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North Armagh Motorcycle Car Club
Loughgall Country Park Stages 2008

Overall Results cont. 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

41 18 Kevin Kelly Paul Hegarty 6 Mk2 04:12.7 04:09.3 03:52.0 04:06.8 03:38.0 03:36.3 00:00 23:35.1
42 81 Darren Kelly John McKinney 6 205 04:20.2 04:16.0 03:52.0 04:11.5 03:43.9 03:34.6 00:00 23:58.2
43 76 Chris Heaney Raymond McCullagh 4 Ci 04:13.4 04:11.1 03:52.0 04:14.5 03:44.4 03:43.9 00:00 23:59.3
44 56 Christian Cochrane Conor Lavery 5 Mk2 04:30.7 04:13.8 03:52.0 04:12.8 03:38.4 03:36.9 00:00 24:04.6
45 67 Eamon Sweeney Patrick Durning 4 Mk2 04:28.1 04:12.8 03:52.0 04:15.7 03:39.1 03:39.3 00:00 24:07.0
46 20 Gary Sherdian Colin McDowell 3 Nova 04:10.3 04:04.8 03:52.0 04:45.3 03:43.7 03:40.2 00:00 24:16.3
47 31 Michael Conlon Aidan Boyle 6 Mk2 06:00.0 03:56.7 03:52.0 03:50.6 03:19.6 03:18.7 00:00 24:17.6
48 83 Norman Hall Victoria Hall 3 Mk1 04:34.1 03:27.5 03:52.0 04:36.3 03:58.0 03:53.2 00:00 24:21.1
49 74 Trevyn Spiers Gary Toner 2 Swift 04:18.2 04:11.2 03:52.0 04:31.8 03:46.3 03:43.1 00:00 24:22.6
50 85 Conor McCrossan Michael McCrossan 4 106 04:26.0 04:30.1 03:52.0 04:15.1 03:44.0 03:37.1 00:00 24:24.3
51 52 Martin McLaughlin Michael McClafferty 5 04:41.6 04:14.9 03:52.0 04:18.3 03:46.9 03:38.9 00:00 24:32.6
52 64 Damien McElhinney Charlie McGinty 4 MG 04:15.0 04:10.5 03:52.0 04:41.0 03:52.2 03:43.3 00:00 24:34.0
53 88 Eamon McLaughlin Jerry McLaughlin 1 Nova 04:19.3 04:10.3 03:52.0 04:19.8 03:44.0 04:10.3 00:00 24:35.7
54 60 Mark O Leary David O Leary 3 Mk2 04:53.3 04:13.0 03:52.0 04:18.5 03:43.6 03:36.1 00:00 24:36.5
55 62 David Walsh Gerard Fitzpatrick 3 Mk2 04:29.1 04:26.8 03:52.0 04:20.7 03:47.4 03:46.3 00:00 24:42.3
56 8 Stephen Nevin Jaye Nevin 5 Mk2 04:07.4 03:56.5 03:52.0 05:52.1 03:26.8 03:28.3 00:00 24:43.1
57 95 John McLoone Jonathan Shovlin 4 Corsa 04:34.7 04:23.3 03:52.0 04:21.6 03:52.5 03:48.9 00:00 24:53.0
58 43 Alan Cassells Robert Graham 4 106 04:03.3 06:00.0 03:52.0 04:00.9 03:31.5 03:26.6 00:00 24:54.3
59 91 Gardner McCluney Keith Armour 1 Samba 04:32.6 04:23.6 03:52.0 04:15.4 04:00.7 03:50.9 00:00 24:55.2
60 94 William Todd Colin Harkness 1 Mini 04:30.1 04:28.6 03:52.0 04:25.8 03:51.4 03:50.3 00:00 24:58.2
61 92 William Little Raymond Elliott 2 Micr 04:34.2 04:26.8 03:52.0 04:30.8 03:51.0 03:48.3 00:00 25:03.1
62 93 Allen Millar Kyle Bond 1 Nova 04:33.4 04:23.5 03:52.0 04:26.0 03:56.1 03:52.5 00:00 25:03.5
63 71 Marcel Heaney Mark Domican 5 Mk2 04:32.2 04:50.2 03:52.0 04:16.8 03:47.4 03:46.9 00:00 25:05.5
64 80 James Wedlock Avril Johnston 1 Corsa 04:43.4 03:59.8 03:52.0 04:38.2 04:04.8 04:03.1 00:00 25:21.3
65 68 Brian Little Safron Thomas 3 Sunbea 04:45.7 04:30.2 03:52.0 05:30.0 04:01.3 03:54.7 00:00 26:33.9
66 82 Barry O Neill Kevin Lynam 1 Skoda 05:01.2 03:56.4 03:52.0 04:53.0 04:16.0 04:10.0 01:00 27:08.6
67 84 Martin Halfpenny Hugh McCallan 1 Starle 05:00.0 04:30.4 03:52.0 04:53.3 04:11.1 04:14.4 01:00 27:41.2
68 33 Gary Price Sharon McCarter 6 Mk2 03:58.7 03:47.8 03:52.0 03:51.5 03:35.3 00:00 19:05.3
69 51 Wilson McConkey David Wishart 5 Mk2 04:01.7 03:55.2 03:52.0 03:54.7 03:26.7 00:00 19:10.3
70 27 JP McSorley John Devine 6 Civic 04:07.1 03:58.9 03:52.0 04:10.4 03:27.8 Retired 00:00 19:36.2
71 90 David Young Robert Fyfee 2 Corsa 04:37.0 04:20.3 03:52.0 04:23.3 03:45.1 Retired 00:00 20:57.7
72 72 Hugh Murdoch Alan McHarrie 6 Mk2 04:22.6 04:18.6 03:52.0 04:05.1 03:34.3 01:00 21:12.6
73 63 Ashley McAdoo Joe Comerford 2 Corsa 06:00.0 04:23.1 03:52.0 05:12.7 04:30.5 00:00 23:58.3
74 42 Derek Deane Adrain Deane 6 Mk2 04:00.9 03:52.8 03:52.0 03:52.0 00:00 15:37.7
75 28 Peter Rahill Andy Rodgers 6 Mk2 04:21.8 03:59.9 03:52.0 04:01.5 Retired 00:00 16:15.2
76 29 Damien Sheilds Graeme Stewart 7 Cheve 04:21.8 04:13.4 03:52.0 04:13.9 00:00 16:41.1
77 61 Ashley White Barry Ferris 6 Astra 04:06.3 03:59.5 03:52.0 06:00.0 00:00 17:57.8
78 78 Ronnie Hamill Angela Hamill 4 Mk2 04:18.9 04:11.8 03:52.0 06:00.0 00:00 18:22.7
79 65 Willis Cooper Rodney Torrington 5 Mk 04:21.9 04:11.5 03:52.0 06:00.0 00:00 18:25.4
80 59 David Hutchinson Johathan Agnew 5 Mk2 04:28.7 04:19.0 03:52.0 06:00.0 00:00 18:39.7
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North Armagh Motorcycle Car Club
Loughgall Country Park Stages 2008

Class 1  All Cars Up To 1401cc 8v 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

1 88 Eamon McLaughlin Jerry McLaughlin 1 Nov 04:19.3 04:10.3 03:52.0 04:19.8 03:44.0 04:10.3 00:00 24:35.7
2 91 Gardner McCluney Keith Armour 1 Samba 04:32.6 04:23.6 03:52.0 04:15.4 04:00.7 03:50.9 00:00 24:55.2
3 94 William Todd Colin Harkness 1 Mini 04:30.1 04:28.6 03:52.0 04:25.8 03:51.4 03:50.3 00:00 24:58.2
4 93 Allen Millar Kyle Bond 1 Nova 04:33.4 04:23.5 03:52.0 04:26.0 03:56.1 03:52.5 00:00 25:03.5
5 80 James Wedlock Avril Johnston 1 Corsa 04:43.4 03:59.8 03:52.0 04:38.2 04:04.8 04:03.1 00:00 25:21.3
6 82 Barry O Neill Kevin Lynam 1 Skoda 05:01.2 03:56.4 03:52.0 04:53.0 04:16.0 04:10.0 01:00 27:08.6
7 84 Martin Halfpenny Hugh McCallan 1 Starle 05:00.0 04:30.4 03:52.0 04:53.3 04:11.1 04:14.4 01:00 27:41.2

Class 2  All Cars Up To 1401cc 16v 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

1 10 Brian Black Ian Crozier 2 Starlet 04:07.6 03:57.6 03:51.2 03:54.4 03:26.1 03:22.3 00:00 22:39.2
2 22 Gareth Sayers Gareth Gilchrist 2 Nov 04:07.4 04:15.8 03:52.0 03:52.5 03:33.5 03:26.2 00:00 23:07.4
3 74 Trevyn Spiers Gary Toner 2 Swift 04:18.2 04:11.2 03:52.0 04:31.8 03:46.3 03:43.1 00:00 24:22.6
4 92 William Little Raymond Elliott 2 Micr 04:34.2 04:26.8 03:52.0 04:30.8 03:51.0 03:48.3 00:00 25:03.1
5 90 David Young Robert Fyfee 2 Corsa 04:37.0 04:20.3 03:52.0 04:23.3 03:45.1 Retired 00:00 20:57.7
6 63 Ashley McAdoo Joe Comerford 2 Corsa 06:00.0 04:23.1 03:52.0 05:12.7 04:30.5 00:00 23:58.3
7 69 Scott Winslow Frazer Wilson 2 Nova 04:11.8 06:00.0 00:00 10:11.8
8 89 Arnold Lutton Tom Young 2 Micra 04:37.9 00:00 04:37.9

Class 3  All Cars 1401cc-1650cc 8v 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

1 36 Simon Gordon Billy Regan 3 Nova 04:08.4 04:03.6 03:52.0 04:00.7 03:31.8 03:28.5 00:00 23:05.0
2 39 Gerard McGinley John Coll 3 Sunbeam 04:09.2 04:03.9 03:52.0 04:05.4 03:33.0 03:33.7 00:00 23:17.2
3 73 Harold McAllister Alex Ewart 3 Sunbeam 04:11.0 04:11.6 03:52.0 04:02.6 03:41.9 03:29.6 00:00 23:28.7
4 20 Gary Sherdian Colin McDowell 3 Nova 04:10.3 04:04.8 03:52.0 04:45.3 03:43.7 03:40.2 00:00 24:16.3
5 83 Norman Hall Victoria Hall 3 Mk1 04:34.1 03:27.5 03:52.0 04:36.3 03:58.0 03:53.2 00:00 24:21.1
6 60 Mark O Leary David O Leary 3 Mk2 04:53.3 04:13.0 03:52.0 04:18.5 03:43.6 03:36.1 00:00 24:36.5
7 62 David Walsh Gerard Fitzpatrick 3 M 04:29.1 04:26.8 03:52.0 04:20.7 03:47.4 03:46.3 00:00 24:42.3
8 68 Brian Little Safron Thomas 3 Sunbea 04:45.7 04:30.2 03:52.0 05:30.0 04:01.3 03:54.7 00:00 26:33.9
9 75 Andrew Bustard Dean Boyd 3 Corsa 04:19.8 04:13.7 00:00 08:33.5

10 97 Robert Coulter Olivia Coulter 3 Corti 05:03.9 05:01.3 00:00 10:05.2
11 24 John Devlin Alan Woods 3 Sunbeam 04:55.5 00:00 04:55.5
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North Armagh Motorcycle Car Club
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Class 4  All Cars 1401cc-1650cc 16v 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

1 37 Sam Moffett Vicent McAree 4 C2R2 04:00.4 03:51.7 03:52.0 03:53.2 03:22.5 03:20.3 00:00 22:20.1
2 21 David Graham Chris Moore 4 Saxo 04:03.1 03:54.6 03:52.0 03:52.5 03:24.6 03:20.8 00:00 22:27.6
3 34 Ricky McAlonan Rodney Wallace 4 Mk2 03:59.4 03:53.8 03:52.0 03:56.6 03:25.5 03:22.7 00:00 22:30.0
4 17 Andrew McLoone Marc McGowan 4 Mk2 04:04.4 03:55.5 03:52.0 03:49.5 03:27.0 03:23.4 00:00 22:31.8
5 66 Stanley McKeown Graham Patterson 4 Cor 04:06.4 03:56.9 03:52.0 03:56.6 03:24.7 03:19.8 00:00 22:36.4
6 76 Chris Heaney Raymond McCullagh 4 Ci 04:13.4 04:11.1 03:52.0 04:14.5 03:44.4 03:43.9 00:00 23:59.3
7 67 Eamon Sweeney Patrick Durning 4 Mk2 04:28.1 04:12.8 03:52.0 04:15.7 03:39.1 03:39.3 00:00 24:07.0
8 85 Conor McCrossan Michael McCrossan 4 10 04:26.0 04:30.1 03:52.0 04:15.1 03:44.0 03:37.1 00:00 24:24.3
9 64 Damien McElhinney Charlie McGinty 4 MG 04:15.0 04:10.5 03:52.0 04:41.0 03:52.2 03:43.3 00:00 24:34.0

10 95 John McLoone Jonathan Shovlin 4 Cor 04:34.7 04:23.3 03:52.0 04:21.6 03:52.5 03:48.9 00:00 24:53.0
11 43 Alan Cassells Robert Graham 4 106 04:03.3 06:00.0 03:52.0 04:00.9 03:31.5 03:26.6 00:00 24:54.3
12 78 Ronnie Hamill Angela Hamill 4 Mk2 04:18.9 04:11.8 03:52.0 06:00.0 00:00 18:22.7

Class 5  All Cars 1651cc-2100cc 8v 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

1 14 Damian Toner Raymond Loughran 5 Mk2 03:53.5 03:49.1 03:52.0 03:42.8 03:16.7 03:16.8 00:00 21:50.9
2 16 Shane Cullen Philip Cherry 5 Mk2 03:55.3 03:50.8 03:52.0 03:49.9 03:21.7 03:18.1 00:00 22:07.8
3 23 Glenn Williamson John Henderson 5 Mk2 03:55.1 03:50.3 03:52.0 03:52.5 03:23.9 03:24.1 00:00 22:17.9
4 35 Alan Simms Martian McGarrity 5 Mk 03:56.5 03:57.1 03:52.0 03:56.2 03:20.0 03:18.4 00:00 22:20.2
5 40 Alan Atcheson Dean Henderson 5 Mk2 03:56.4 03:50.4 03:52.0 04:00.5 03:21.9 03:20.0 00:00 22:21.2
6 50 William Armstrong Paul Mulholland 5 Mk2 04:01.1 03:52.1 03:52.0 03:54.0 03:24.0 03:21.0 00:00 22:24.2
7 19 Donal Connolly Danny McLaughlin 5 Mk2 04:04.2 03:57.9 03:52.0 03:52.5 03:24.8 03:23.7 00:00 22:35.1
8 41 William McClurkin Louise McClurkin 5 Mk2 04:02.3 03:54.6 03:52.0 04:05.7 03:27.5 03:24.3 00:00 22:46.4
9 54 Eamon Doherty Eoin McGuckian 5 Mk2 04:05.8 04:05.5 03:52.0 03:56.4 03:27.7 03:26.5 00:00 22:53.9

10 58 James Wylie Linda Norris 5 Mk2 04:07.2 04:01.7 03:52.0 03:58.5 03:30.2 03:26.3 00:00 22:55.9
11 25 Gerry McGivney Brian Ruth 5 Mk2 04:07.8 04:04.7 03:52.0 04:05.6 03:37.2 03:34.7 00:00 23:22.0
12 46 Raymond Nelson Chris Nelson 5 Mk2 04:19.5 04:04.5 03:52.0 04:03.8 03:36.4 03:29.9 00:00 23:26.1
13 44 Joe McAteer Frank McMullan 5 Mk2 04:08.8 04:04.8 03:52.0 04:09.6 03:40.2 03:37.4 00:00 23:32.8
14 56 Christian Cochrane Conor Lavery 5 Mk2 04:30.7 04:13.8 03:52.0 04:12.8 03:38.4 03:36.9 00:00 24:04.6
15 52 Martin McLaughlin Michael McClafferty 5 04:41.6 04:14.9 03:52.0 04:18.3 03:46.9 03:38.9 00:00 24:32.6
16 8 Stephen Nevin Jaye Nevin 5 Mk2 04:07.4 03:56.5 03:52.0 05:52.1 03:26.8 03:28.3 00:00 24:43.1
17 71 Marcel Heaney Mark Domican 5 Mk2 04:32.2 04:50.2 03:52.0 04:16.8 03:47.4 03:46.9 00:00 25:05.5
18 51 Wilson McConkey David Wishart 5 Mk2 04:01.7 03:55.2 03:52.0 03:54.7 03:26.7 00:00 19:10.3
19 65 Willis Cooper Rodney Torrington 5 Mk 04:21.9 04:11.5 03:52.0 06:00.0 00:00 18:25.4
20 59 David Hutchinson Johathan Agnew 5 Mk2 04:28.7 04:19.0 03:52.0 06:00.0 00:00 18:39.7
21 12 John Bustard Gordon Burke 5 Mk2 03:56.9 03:51.2 03:52.0 00:00 11:40.1
22 70 Colin Lavery Adrain Park 5 Mk2 04:03.3 05:06.4 00:00 09:09.7
23 86 Paul Murdoch Ewan Murdoch 5 Mk2 06:00.0 00:00 06:00.0
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Class 6  All Cars 1651cc-2100cc 16v 
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

1 2 Camillus Bradley Danny O Neill 6 Mk2 03:43.9 03:39.1 03:40.1 03:33.9 03:09.6 03:06.9 00:00 20:53.5
2 4 Norman Armstrong Lisa Armstrong 6 Mk2 03:48.4 03:41.2 03:42.7 03:39.4 03:13.9 03:10.4 00:00 21:16.0
3 6 Mervyn Wedlock Laura Wedlock 6 Mk2 03:50.6 03:48.0 03:46.6 03:41.9 03:16.9 03:13.8 00:00 21:37.8
4 13 James Kennedy John Rowan 6 Mk2 03:45.9 03:42.9 03:52.0 03:40.4 03:16.8 03:22.1 00:00 21:40.1
5 5 Alistair Cochrane Jonathan Charles 6 Mk2 03:52.9 03:46.7 03:48.8 03:40.4 03:19.0 03:16.6 00:00 21:44.4
6 26 John McGettrick Kathriona Currare 6 Mk 03:58.6 03:48.1 03:52.0 03:57.8 03:23.3 03:23.7 00:00 22:23.5
7 45 Declan Smith Cathal Hughes 6 Astra 04:04.9 03:57.9 03:52.0 03:58.8 03:26.9 03:24.2 00:00 22:44.7
8 38 Ivan Orr Geoffery Orr 6 G3 04:04.4 04:00.5 03:52.0 03:59.0 03:28.5 03:28.4 00:00 22:52.8
9 99 Eamon McCrystal Martin Kearns 6 Mk2 04:06.9 03:59.9 03:52.0 04:03.4 03:32.6 03:37.1 00:00 23:11.9

10 48 Trevor Allen Connor Loughran 6 Astr 04:13.0 04:04.2 03:52.0 04:07.5 03:32.9 03:26.8 00:00 23:16.4
11 79 Michael Magee John Magilton 6 Sunbea 04:12.6 04:18.4 03:52.0 04:03.8 03:32.6 03:26.5 00:00 23:25.9
12 18 Kevin Kelly Paul Hegarty 6 Mk2 04:12.7 04:09.3 03:52.0 04:06.8 03:38.0 03:36.3 00:00 23:35.1
13 81 Darren Kelly John McKinney 6 205 04:20.2 04:16.0 03:52.0 04:11.5 03:43.9 03:34.6 00:00 23:58.2
14 31 Michael Conlon Aidan Boyle 6 Mk2 06:00.0 03:56.7 03:52.0 03:50.6 03:19.6 03:18.7 00:00 24:17.6
15 33 Gary Price Sharon McCarter 6 Mk2 03:58.7 03:47.8 03:52.0 03:51.5 03:35.3 00:00 19:05.3
16 27 JP McSorley John Devine 6 Civic 04:07.1 03:58.9 03:52.0 04:10.4 03:27.8 Retired 00:00 19:36.2
17 72 Hugh Murdoch Alan McHarrie 6 Mk2 04:22.6 04:18.6 03:52.0 04:05.1 03:34.3 01:00 21:12.6
18 42 Derek Deane Adrain Deane 6 Mk2 04:00.9 03:52.8 03:52.0 03:52.0 00:00 15:37.7
19 28 Peter Rahill Andy Rodgers 6 Mk2 04:21.8 03:59.9 03:52.0 04:01.5 Retired 00:00 16:15.2
20 61 Ashley White Barry Ferris 6 Astra 04:06.3 03:59.5 03:52.0 06:00.0 00:00 17:57.8
21 11 Viv Hamill Graham Henderson 6 Mk2 03:47.5 03:43.9 06:00.0 00:00 13:31.4

Class 7  All Cars Above 2100cc Crew
Pos No. Driver Co Driver Class Car SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 Pens Total

1 7 Seamus O Connell Tommy O Connell 7 Mk2 03:44.8 03:41.2 03:40.6 03:34.8 03:11.8 03:07.6 00:00 21:00.8
2 1 Adrian Heatherington Gary Nolan 7 Mk2 03:46.3 03:40.3 03:38.3 03:38.3 03:14.4 03:12.2 00:00 21:09.8
3 9 John Waring Mo Downey 7 Mk2 03:49.3 03:42.9 03:46.5 03:40.5 03:16.0 03:12.4 00:00 21:27.6
4 3 David Armstrong Emmett Sherry 7 G3 03:54.6 03:50.7 03:56.5 03:43.8 03:19.8 03:17.7 00:00 22:03.1
5 98 Paul Barrett Dermot Colgan 7 Focus 03:50.2 03:45.0 03:48.3 03:42.0 03:18.7 03:39.0 00:00 22:03.2
6 49 Maurice Jellie Gerald Stanley 7 Starl 04:04.3 04:00.3 03:52.0 04:01.6 03:29.9 03:26.0 00:00 22:54.1
7 29 Damien Sheilds Graeme Stewart 7 Cheve 04:21.8 04:13.4 03:52.0 04:13.9 00:00 16:41.1
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